M O K S H

MOXSH OVERSEAS EDUCON LIMITED

(Formerly known as Moxsh Overseas Educon Private Limited)

Regd Off: 160, Kaliandas Udyog Bhavan, Century Bazaar, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025

Email: medushop.priti@gmail.com/ Website: www.moksh16.com/ Contact: 022 2436 6408

CIN: L74994MH2018PLC308826

October 10, 2024

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

SYMBOL: MOXSH

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024.

With reference to the above subject matter, we are submitting herewith the confirmation certificate in terms of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Moxsh Overseas Educon Limited

Dhananjay Shah Managing Director DIN: 00225296

Encl:

1. Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants Regulations), 2018 for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024.



Ref No. BSS/Reg 74(5)/2024

MOXSH OVERSEAS EDUCON LIMITED 159/160 KALINDAS UDYOG BHAVAN CENTURY BAZAR PRABHADEVI MUMBAI- 400025

<u>Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 30th Sep 2024</u>

Date: 07/10/2024

Dear Sir,

In reference to above - captioned Regulation, we hereby confirm that no dematerlisation request for equity shares of your company were received during the period from 01.07.2024 to 30.09.2024

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale
Authorised Signatory

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534